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MARK BORSUK
Attorney at Law

(4151 922-4740 / FAX 922-1485
mark@borsuk.com / www.borsuk.com

{626 Vallejo Street
San Francisco, GA 94'123-5116

La,kbJanuary 24,2002

Mr. Thomas Peacock
Supervising HMS, LOP
ACHCSA
1 131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94501
(s10\ 567-6700 / FAX 337-9335
tpeacock@co. alameda. ca.us

SUBJECT: SVE System Startup Report - l/17/02
1432 Harrison Street. Oakland. CA 94612
SITE ID 498

Dear Mr. Peacock:

Attached is the SVE System Stanup Report data for the above site. If
you have a question, please contact me.

Sincerelv vours.

t\\:K F
Mark Borsuk



CAMBRIA

Re:

Iantary 17,2OO2

Mr. Mark Borsuk
1626 Vallejo Street
San Francisco, California 94123

SVE System Startup Report
1432 Harrison Street
Oakland, Califomia
Cambria Project # 540-0188

Dear Mr. Borsuk,

Please find attached three copies of Cambria's System Startup Report for your site located at
1432 Hanison Street in Oakland, Califomia. The additional copies are for you to forward onto
Alameda County Health Services Department and for future reimbursement from the UST
Cleanup Fund.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (510) 450-1983.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

GsA/,
Ron Scheele, RG
Senior Geologist

Attachment

H:\SF2004 (UST Fud)Vldtl- 188-Bo6lt\Caf,.spoodeoe\S\rE rtarlup @wrlens.doc

o r k l a n d ,  c A

San  Ramon ,  ca

S o n o m a ,  C A

canbria

Envirormar al

Teclmology, tnc.

l ! l l  65 lh  S t ree t
Su i t e  B

oakland, CA 94508
Tel (5ro) {2o-o7oo
fax (tl0) 42O-9170



CAMBRIA

Re:

Janr ry 17 ,2oo2

Mr. Robert Cave
Bay Area Air Quality Management District
PERMIT SERVICES DIVISION
939 Ellis Street
San Francisco, Califomia 94109

System Startup Report
Borsuk Property
1432 Harrison Street
Oakland, California
Cambria Proiect No. #540-0188

Dear Mr. Cave;

On behalf of Mr. Mark Borsuk, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) has prepared this

System Startup Report for the remediation system located at the above referenced site. Described

below are the system installation, equipment, startup, performance and proposed system reporting.

System Installation

On July 23, 1999, Cambria installed four new coarial remediation wells (VES-I/AS-1, VFJ-2/AS-2,

VES-3/AS-3, VES4/AS-4). Each coaxial vapor exhaction well and air sparge well are located within

the same individual well box. Boring logs and well consffuction details are included in Attachment

In Decernber 2001, Cambria supervised the installation of a soil vapor extraction (SVE) ald air

sparging (AS) system. Underground piping, well vaults, and a well manifold were installed by

Accutite of South San Francisco, California. Cambria also supervised the installation of a power

meter and electric panel. On December 13, Cambria installed an all-electric catalytic oxidizer /blower

system with a oil-less air sparge blower provided by Mako lndustries of Huntington Beach, Califomia.

This system was connected to a 3-phase, 208 volt AC, 200 ampere power source provided by PG&E.

o a k l a n d ,  c A

S n n  R a m o n ,  C A

S o n o m a ,  C A

crmbrh
E||vircnrrcntal
Tedrnology, Inc.

1144 6 5th 5treet

S u i t e  B

Oakland, CA 94606

Tel(5 lO) 42O-07OO

Fax (5rO) 4?O-9170



CAMBRIA
System Stafiip Report

January 17, 2002

SYSTEM EQU]PMENT

The current remediation system consists of the following equipment:

A trailer mounted allelectric catalytic oxidizer with a l0 hp positive displacemerrt blower

manufactured by Solleco Thermal Process Equipment of Whittier, California.

An oil-less air sparge blower manufactured by Becker Pumps Corp. of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio.

And a Sensaphone auto dialer connected to a phone line to provide remote notification of system

operatlons.

SYSTEM STARTUP AND PERFORMANCE

On December 20,2001, Cambria began startup of the SVE system. Individual well flow, vacuum,

and hydrocarbon concentration measurements were collected from all four wells and from the catalltic

oxidizer. System influent, mid-influent, and effluent vapor samples were collected and submitted for

laboratory analysis to Mccampbell Analytical of Pacheco, Califomia. Influent hydrocarbon vapor

concentrations were measured at 17,000 pafis p€r million per volume (ppmv) prior to dilution. Due

to the high influent hydrocarbon vapor concentrations, an air dilution valve was opened to reduce

concentration and enable the system to operate with design parameters. Dilution air will be gadually

decreased as influent vapor concentrations begin to drop over time. As influent vapor concentrations

begin to drop below 2,000 ppmv, the air sparge blower will be started to help with cleanup of the

hydrocarbon impacted groundwater which we anticipate will occur in the next few months.

As per the BAAQMD's permit, catalltic oxidizer operating temperarure greater than 600 degrees

Fahrenheit was maintained and continuously measured using a chart recorder. All system operation

parameters were recorded in specialized field forms for future system optimization and agency

inspection. See Table I for a summary of system operations and analyical results. As shown below,

system operations meet all requirements described in the BAAQMD air permit including a

hydrocarbon destruction efficiency of greater than 97% and a benzene ernission rate of less than 0.02

lbs/day.



CAMBRIA
System Startup Report

January 17 ,20Q2

Precursor Organics (TPHq) Svstem Destruction Efficiency

Total System Flow : 170 cfm

Total System Influent Concentration (after dilution): 920 ppmv

Total System Effluent Concentmtion : ND<10 ppmv

920 ppmv * 170 fClmin + 1440 minrday * lxl0-6 * 86 g/mole * I lb-mole/386 frr = 50.18lbVrlav

ND<10ppmv * l70 ft3/min * 1440 minrday + 1x10-6 * 86g/mole * l lb-mole/386 ft3 = 0.55 lbVdav

l-(0.55 lbVday/50.I8lbs/day)x100=>98.97o (permit requirement . > 97 .O9o)

Benzene Vanor Emission Rate

<0.15 ppmv * 170 ft3lnrjn * 1440 min/day * lx10 6 * 78 g/mole * 1lb-mole/386 ft3 = 0.0074 tbs/day

(Air permit requirement: <0.02 lbVday)

SYSTEM REPORTING

Soil Vapor samples will be collected on a rnonthly basis and system performance will be evaluated

and reports submitted ,o ,ha SIiAQMD on a quarterly basis. Records will be kept for a period of two

years for possible future BAAQMD inspection.

CLOSING

If you have any questions regarding this report, please call me at (510) 450-1983.

Sincerely,
Gambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

Ron Scheele, RG
Senior Project Geologist

Attachments: A - Figure
B - Table
C - Boring Logs and Well Construction Details
D - Laboratory Report

cc. Mr. Mark Borsuk, 1626 Vallejo Stleet, San Francisco, CA 94123-5116
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Borsuk
1432 Harrison Street
Oakland. Califomia
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Vicinity Map



ra
$

-
ts

4s

s, V N N F
q

".
j

H
A

R
R

IS
O

N
 S
T

R
E

E
T

a af
,

€

g
9 G

)

9-

I =
+

H
I tr
gs

g, €

3
6

) 9.

8
8 tc
.

E
B

t-
F

rP
 !t

F
E gF <

t

=
+

,I =
q

 E
*o

 
+

E
F

s$
rr

F
F

 3|
a

r 
ff

E
!6 F

+
r

s q 'rl N iij \

A
LI

C
E

 S
T

R
E

E
T

e
F

4
'

3
 6

(

B
o

rs
u

k
14

i1
2 H

ar
fls

on
 S
t€

€t
O

ak
la

nd
, C

al
ifo

rn
ia

S
o

il 
B

o
ri

n
g

 a
n

d
 R

e
m

e
d

ia
tio

n
W

e
ll L

o
ca

tlo
n

 ila
p

C
A

M
B

R
IA



l

q. e 9!
-

m I E
3

aa d
., + I

3 E
a

F
A

=
iit

-
<

r.
-8

l

q 6 o = o o a @

F
gd

$F
E

--
-t

-=
+

= ?
o 6 E o

ie
F

E
+

F E

H
A

R
R

IS
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T

E
.

= I + = to

t

*t
:

\

m v
=

S
fa +
+ 5 
E

'E
'

g
. 

d
;

a
=

4
a

F
$

[+
;

o 
(r

t
fE

ot €
.

@

(D a ts a d 3 8. c c, - 3 E
.

E

s$
E

.H
i!

o
8

9

l$
tr

F

n o 3 o o. s E
!: o 3 @ o o

>
5

tU
|-

ti
 

!.
.

t!
f,

t,

lL
a T
E

 5

r) = C
P

=



iE?+
"

o
 

h
>

: 
;:

o
o

E

; 
H

V

s
 

s
,i;

b
 

S
 

x
;)

6
 

3
5

s
"8

; 
e

€
F

3
e

b
 

;E
 

l; 
h

;
; 

e
i 

E
5

 P
g

 
E

E
E

E
{

s
 

€
ie

E
<

 
E

il 
>

F
E

F
; 

e
5

 
t,i6

.q
rE

 
;

. 
:rx

F
: 

5
i 

,E
9

Y
:; 

E
:=

iid
.o

9
b

r
 

d
q

..q
!! 

b
j 

>
 

6
 

-
 

3
i 

E
e

 
e

:.g
i;

: 
I; 

=
E

A
 

3
h

 
:6

 
A

-
: 

E
: 

s
i;€

€
 

E
Q

 
1

!-9
 

E
-E

0
* 

;H
E

;*8
 

t
g

 
iig

',3
 

?
H

 !F
s

ffS
 

s
E

 
E

F
i€

i;9
E

 H
E

t:g
E

!
; 

E
q

,iE
*fr9

E
 

;E
 

E
!3

'E
H

E
 +

E
**E

E
* *

!2
 

a
z

 
c

o
=

.=
!E

 
E

E
 4

g
!5

E
E

* 
=

. 
€

a
E

E
E

=
8

,;V
 

E
E

 
!n

:$
tE

3
fE

 
S

S
 

"F
;:3

;3
g

s
-E

 
;.

E
 E

i$
JF

"E
E

I€
T

 1
€

 E
e

€
ig

;3
3

ri 
E

 ?
E

 
E

€
E

.E
:i:E

g
, 

E
 €

;E
F

:*E
E

€
{ 

s
,E

l ; €
E

ig
irE

+
:s +

it 
E

.€
:rf;3

-E
E

C
E

" 
=

:t 
-';ia

H
E

=
;:o

,e
"3

 
g

:l 
.E

E
;H

6
;1

E
g

#
E

i 
g

il 
T

c
o

::E
E

9
!.9

F
a

tr 
1

.1
;l 

-ile
 

lE
fE

tr=
d

I 
E

'I 
F

E
H

E
;F

!F
E

fE
"i 

E

EU!alb6A(hIaaF

q
- 

E
n

-6
*

t?
:s

.9
0

i
€

,3
S

F
?

F
^

E
=

:E
 

E

t

v

E

E
F

;

a
9

 
5

i*6

F

F
,5

 E
 A

3
,?

!'a

; 
E

 
H

4
I

5
9

:-
3

,q
€

i
q

u
! 

E

e

6t

E
E

E
a

ir;t
'c

g
E

o
n

<
-E

a

6
J

:!-

d

U



Attachment G
Boring Logs and Well Construction Details



Combrio Environmentol Technology, Inc.
I t 44 - 65th Sr.
Ooklond, CA 94608
Telephone: (5'|0) 420-0700
Fox: (510) 420-9170

BORING/VVELL LOG

AORING,/WELLNAME VES.1

DRILUNGSTARTED 23-Jul-99

OBTLLINGCOMPLETED 23-JUI.99

WELL DEVELOPMENT DATE (YIELD) NA

GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION 35.00 tt above msl

TOP OF CASING ELEVATION NOI SUTEVEd

SCREENED INTEnVAL VE: 5'- 20'bqs; AS: 28'- 30'bos -
DEPTH TO WATER (Flrst Encounle.ed) 19 3 tt (23-Jul'99) y-

CLIENT NAI'E

JO8./SITE NAME

LOCANON

PROJECT NUMBER

DRILLER

DRILLING METHOO

BORING DIAMETER

LOGGEO BY

1432 Harrison Slreet

Oakland, California
540-0188

Greoq Dri l l inq

Hollow-stem auqer - 'Rhino' Rio

R- Schullz

REVIEWED BY D. Elias. RG# 6584 _ DEPTH TO WATER (Staric) N A Y

FEMARKS Hand auqered io 5' bos: located in Darkino facilitY drlvewav. 30' from sidewalk.

b

I
(!
F

(t)
= b

@ ! ,

o

J().
F
z
llJ
F

t!

f i n
u l I a/,

= .,1

< Y
t l -

LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
ie
z +
otr
v u l

o

WELL DIAGRAM

r-._r

<1 .0

5,600

<1 .0

VES.l
@6.5'

VES.1
@11.s ' ,

VES.1
@ 16.5'

VES.1
@21.5',

VES.l
@26-5'

VES.1
@30.5'

5

10-

1 5 -

20-

8 ,5

30.5

Porlland Type
ull

Bentonite Seal

Monlerey
Sand #U12

< 3'{ iam.,
0.020'Slotted
Schedule 40
PVC

< Benlonite Seal

< l"{iam.,
0.020' Slottsd
Schedule 40
PVC

Bottom of
Bonng @ 30.5

sw

SM

SW

'1,t.

damp; 14'l" silt, 86% ftne to medium grained sand; no
plasticity; hlgh estimated permeability.

5.5'- dark yellowish brown (10YR4/6),

SirfvserVq; tSr"rl., qr6Tmottled brown; medium dense;
damp: 5% clay, 25% silt, 70% line to medlum grained
sand; low plastlcily; moderate tq high estimaled
permeability.

SAUD-; (SW); grelsh brown; dense; damp;10% sill,
90% fine lo medium grained sand; no plaslicity; high
eslimated permeability.

v
@ 20'

@ 25' - grey; medium densq: 5% silt, 95% fine to medium
grained sand.

@ 30'

x
I



Combriq Environmentol Technology, Inc.
I l44 - 65th 5t.
Ooklond, CA 94608
Telephone: (510) 420-0700
Fox: {51O) 42O-917O

R. Schullz
D. Elias. RG# 6584 DEPTH TO WATER (Stalic)

tlan.l ert.lcrcd lo 5' bos: localed in sidewalk in lront ol Aulo Radio Headauarters.

BORING/WELL LOG

N A T

CLIENT NAME

JOB/SITE NAME

LOCATION

1432 Harrison Street

BOFING/WELL NAME

DRILLING STABTED

DRILLING COMPLETEDOakland. Califomia

PBOJECTNUMBER 540-0188 WELL DEVELOPMENT DATE (YIELO)--JA

ORILLER Greoo Ddlling GROUNO SUBFACE ELEVATION 35 00 tt above msl

DRILLING METHOD Hollow-stem auger -'Rhino' Big TOP OF CASTNG ELEVATION NOt SUTVEVEd

EORING OIAMETER 8" SCREENED INTERVAL VE:5'-20'bos: AS: 27.5' -  29.5' bqs -
DEPT}I TO WATER (Flrst Encountered) 20.0 ft (22Jul-99) YLOGGED BY

REVIEWED BY

REMARKS



Combrio Environmentol Technology, Inc,
I 144 - 65th Sr.
Ooklond, CA 94608
Telephone: (510) 420-0700
Fox:  (510)  42O-917O

Borsuk BORINC'/WELLNAME VES.3
'1432 Harison Street DRILLING STARTEO 23-JuF99

Oakland, Callfomla DHILLINGCOMPLETEo 23'Jul-99

PFOJECTNUMBER 54G0188 WELL DEVELOPMENT DATE (YIELO} NA

ORILLER Greoo Drillino GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION 35.00it above msl

OBILLING METHOD Hollow-stem auqer - +61

BORING DIAMETER 8"

TOP OF CASING ELEVATION Not Surveved

CUENT NAME

JOB,/SITE NAME

LOCATION

B- Schultz

D- Ellas. RG# 6584 DEPTH TO WATER (Sratic)

BORING/WELL LOG

SCREENE0 INTERVAL VE: 5'- 20'bqs: AS:28'- 30' bqs -
DEPTH TO WATEB (Firsl Eocountered) 20-0lt (23'Jul'99) Y

N A !
LOGGED AY

REVIEWED BY

REMARKS Hand auaered lo 4 bos: located in parklnq lot neat Aulo Radio Headquarters.

{

I
(l.

!)

A Z

(-t

o

J

Fz
F [8

o =

ul.
(.)
(tl
f

i ^
< Y
(t: -

o

LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION
ie
2 t WELL DIAGRAM

-f

t .3

2 ,100

1 . 4

@5.5',

VES.3
@10.5 '

VES.3
@ 15.5'

VES.3
@20.5',

VES.3
@25.5'

VES,3
@30-5'

I

=
X
T

xx
T

x
I

1

1 5

t--
t
t
I
L,,-

0-3

7.0

'12.5

130.s

xt tN
iltl. t  |  |  I
'.t-l H
' . H  H .. t r  H .
. . H  H .

:E  E: '
. H  H
t l H
H F .

' H H
. H  H .

t r t r
EI E..H H.
HH'H FI. t r  H

il
lll.

1',,.H,...

Porlland Type
vtl

Bentonite Seal

Monterey
Sand #212

< 3'-diam.,
0.020' Slotted
Schedule 40
PVC

< Bentonile Seal

k Native Soil

F 1'diam.,
0,020" Slotted
Schedule 40

I PVc w h Filter

I croth
I Bottom of

I 
Bo.ins @ 30.s

SW

SM

SW

sand; no plasticity; high estmated pemeability

sirtv-san-; tSf )', qrey€tEn; O"nse: O".p'; Zoz sitt,
80% sand; low plasticity; moderate to high estimated
permeability.

g${qi (SW); greenish grey; dense; damp; 5% silt, 95%
sand; high estimated permeability.

v
@ 20' - grey; very dense.



CLIENT NAME

JOB/STTE NAME

LOCATION

PROJECT NUMBER

DRILLEB

DRILUNG METHOD

BORING DIAMETER

LOGGED BY

Combrio Environmentol Technology, tnc.
I 144 . 65rh Sr.
Ooklond, CA 94608
Telephone: (510) 420-0700
Fox: (510) 420-9170

BORINGAA/ELL LOG

BORING,/WELLNAME VES-4

ORILLING STABTED

DRILLINGCOMPLETED L
WELL DEVELOPMENT DATE (YIE LD) __-!/I

GROUNO SURFACE ELEVATION 35.00 tl above msl

ToP oF cAslNG ELEVATION Not Surveyqq

SCREENEO INTERVAL VE: 5'- 20'bqs: AS: 27" 27'bqs -
DEPTH TO WATER (Firsl Encountered) 20.0 ft (23Jul9g) Y

N A Y

1432 Harrison Street
Oakland. Califomia

540-0i BB
Greqa Drillina

Hollow-stem auaer - 'Rhino' Riq

NEVIEWED BY

REMARKS

R. Schultz

D. Elias. RG# 6584 DEPTH TO WATER (Starlc)

Hand auoered lo 5'bos: located in sidewalk near DoualagAlriqht sile boundary.

E

I

BL

d6

e
ul
o-
=
o)

z
L!
Fx
ul

U l -

ul
q
02
f

= , "
< Y
E -

LITHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION i g
z +
o t r

o

WELL DIAGRAM

-f

<1 .0

4,300

< 1 . 0

VES-4
@6.5'

VES-4
@ 11.5 '

VES.4
@ t6.5',

vEs-4
@21.s',

VES.4
@26.5'

VES-4
@30'

X
><
I

x
X
I

10-

1 5 -

CONCRETE. ,- 0.4

1

18.5

23.0

30.0

s d t  t L \

v t  l w

uI.tr Fl..tr Fl .
. H  B ...8 H
E H.
HH
trt tl' H  H . '

. H  H .
H H .

.tr tr:.. t r  H ..Fl tr .
t r  H '.Ft tr . '. .F t  H .

Portland Type
vtl

Bentonite Seal

Monterey
Sand #212

< 3'dlam.,
0.020'Slotted
Schedule 40
PVC

Bentonite Seal

Monlerey
Sand #Z1U lo
28.5'; Native
Soil from 28.5'
to 30'
1' .diam.,
0.020' Slolted
Schedule 40
PVC with Fiher
Cloth

Bottom ol
Boring @ 30 ft

SW

SW

SW

SW

@
86% sand; no plasticity; high estimated permeability.

9AND; (SW); grey-brown: medium dense; damp; 5%
silt, 95% sand; high eslimated pemeability.

SAND with Silt (SW; grey-b.own; dense; damp; 147"
silt,860/. sand; no plasticity; high estimated permeabilily. 

V

gAIg; (SW); dark grey; dense; damp; 5% silt, 95%
sand; high €stimated pe.meability.



Attachment D
Laboratory Report



[ | | l0 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 945iJ-5560

4$ McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAI INC. I telephone : e25-7e8-1620 Fax: e25-7e8-1622
ff I http://www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com

Cambria Environmental Tecbnology

6262 Hollis Steet

Emeryville, CA 94608

Client Project ID: #540-0188-44;
Borsuk

Date Sampled: 12i20l01

Date Received: 12121101

Client Contact: Ron Scheele Date Extracted: l2l21l01

Client P.O: Date Analyzed: | 2/21l01

12t3't tol

Dear Ron:

Enclosed are:

l). the results of3 samples from your #540-0188-,14i Borsuk project,

2)- a QC report for the above samples

3). a copy ofthe chain ofcustody, and

4). a bill for analytical services.

All analyses were cornpleted satisfactorily and all QC sarnples were formd to be within our control limits.

Ifyou have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Anall'tical Laboratories strives for excellence in

quality, service and cost. Thank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

ffi*p*oo"o",



0 | I l0 2nd Avenue south, #D7, Pacheco, cA 94553-5560

gfi wr"cdn,reEllANALyrrcALrNC.lr*,r,,liTj"?";;"'r1i,1ll;'g:lrl1J"r6;?:#;ir.*.

Cambria Environmental Tecb.nology

6262 Hollis Street

Emer,.ville, CA 94608

Client Project lD: #540-0188-44;
Borsuk

Date Sanrpled: I2120/01

Date Received: l2l21101

Client Contact: Ron Scheele Date Exrracted: 12l2 I /01

Client P.O: D ate Arnly zed: | 2 /2 1 / 0 |

Gasoline Range (CGC12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline*' with Methyl tert-Butyl Eth€r* & BTEX*

EPA method6 5030' modified 8015. and 8020 or 602; Califonria RWQCB (sF Bav Region) rnethod GCFID(5030)

Lab ID Client ID Matrix rPH(g)- MTBE Benzene Toluene
Ethylben-

7-elle
Xylenes

Yo Recovery
Surrosale

87355 INF All 17,000,c,a ND<IO 160 78 2.5 3.9

87356 MID Air 920,c,a ND 't.'7 5.7 0.57 1,0

87357 EFF Air ND ND ND ND ND ND 108

ppm (mg/L) to ppmv (uUL) conversion for TPH(g) assumes the molecular weight of gasoline to be equal to tha! ofh€xane.

Reporting Lirnit unless
ot$ci-wise strted; ND

means rot detecied above
the r€po ing limit

A]r l0 uL/L 0 . l5 0.15 0.15 0.25

s l 0 mg/kg 0.05 0.005 0_005 0.005 0.005

* wat6r and air samples ar€ reporled in uul{ppmv), wipe sanFles in ug/wipe, soil afid sludge samptes in mg/hg' and all TCLP and SPLP

extracts in ug/L

t clutt€red clroDatogmm; sanrple psak coelutes with surogato peak

*The fotlowing descriptions of the TPH chromatograrn are cursory in nature and MccanPbctl Anal)'tical is not responsible for their

interpretation:b unmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significsnt; b) h€avier ga;fine rangp compounds ate significan(aged
g,asoiiner); c) lighter gasolin€ rang€ compounds (the most rnobilc fraction) are significant; d) gasoline range compoinds having brotd

If,totorto'g"fi i" p."t"-are sigiftcinq, bioiogically attered g&sotine?; e) TPH pattern thst do€s rot a??€ar to be detived *om Satoline (?)l O
one to a iew isolited peaks preseott g) strorigly aged gasoline or diesel rangi conpotrnds are significant; h) liShter thsn waGr inaniscible

sheen is oreseir[ i) liquid sanrDle that contains sreaier than -5 vol- % sedirrEnlj j) fio rccognizable pattem

DHS Certification No. S^--UA*"ra Hamilton, Lab Dtuector



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL IN
I l0 2nd Ave. South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553-5560

TeleDhone : 925-798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622

Datet 12121101

SamplelD: 12210'l

QC REPORT

EPA 8015m + 8020

Extractlon: EPA 5030

t ia-sampte)
% Re ovet - 

AnolnlsiR, 1ra

( rtd-L1sD\
RPD-' ' .2.100

( rf+i6D)

RPD megls Ralalive P.rccot Deviarion

Instrument GC-12

Air

Compound
Concentration: ug/L %Recovery

RPD
Samplei MS MSD Amount

Spiked MS MSD

Sunogatel ND 98.0 'to2.o 100.00 102 4.0

Xylenes ND 3?.7 33.5 30.00 109 ' t12 2.4

Ethylbenzene ND 10.6 11.4 10.00 106 '114

Toluene ND 10.4 11.2 10.00 104 112 7.4

Benzene ND 10.1 10.9 10.00 101 109 7.6

MTBE ND 9.2 9.5 10.00 s2 o4 3.2
TPH (gas) ND 94.s 95.4 100.00 94 1 . 0
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